506479739 02/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6526515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEDRIVE STEERING SYSTEMS GMBH	10/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FÜR NUTZFAHRZEUGE GMBH	
Street Address:	MOOSACHER STR. 80	
City:	MÜNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15535149
Application Number:	12140723
Application Number:	13282596
Application Number:	14401055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NO70078A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 1 source=8OZ7842#page1.tif

PATENT 506479739 REEL: 055096 FRAME: 0689

[UTILITY/DESIGN] PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, tedrive Steering Systems GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Henry-Ford-II-Str. 15.

42489 Wülfrath, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right,

title and interest in the following inventions:

for which U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 15/535,149; 12/140,723; 13/282,596; 14/401,055

were filed respectively on 08/12/2015; 17/06/2008; 27/04/2010; 16/05/2013 (hereinafter referred to

as "the INVENTION and APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, Knorr-Bremse Systeme für Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH, a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the country of Germany, having a place of business at Moosacher Str.

80, 80809 München, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and APPLICATIONS;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has assigned and

transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the INVENTIONS and APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in

any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisions and reissues thereof.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized officer this OSday of Colose , 2020.

[Assignor company name]

Name: Rainer Konrad Hartmann

Title: Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 055096 FRAME: 0690

® RECORDED: 02/01/2021